VG1000 Series Flanged Ball Valves
Product Bulletin
VG1xA5x                                                                                                                                                                                                     Code No. LIT-12011228
Issued July 15, 2008
Supersedes January 26, 2007
The VG1000 Series Flanged Ball Valves are designed
primarily to regulate the flow of hot water, chilled water,
and 50% glycol solutions to the demand of a controller

Protect the actuator from corrosion, rain, freezing rain, sleet, and snow.
VG1000 Series Flanged Ball Valves Product Bulletin 1
Ordering Information
Table 2: Ordering Data
V G Valve Global
1 2 1 Product Family 1  = Forged Brass Ball Valve
3
2 Body Type and
Flow
Characteristic
2 =  Two-Way, with Equal Percentage Flow Characteristics
8 =  Three-Way Mixing with Equal Percentage In-line Port Flow
 Characteristics and Linear Angle Port Flow Characteristics4
A Flange Type A  =  ASME Class 150
5
5 Trim 5 =  Stainless Steel Ball and Stem, 300 Series
6
G S Size and
Maximum Cv
Size Control
Disk
Control Port
Cv (kv)
Bypass Port Cv (kv)
(Three-Way Only)
7 8 (kv = [Cv x 0.857]) GS  =  2-1/2 in. (DN65)
GT  =  2-1/2 in. (DN65)
GU  =  2-1/2 in. (DN65)
Yes
Yes
Yes
47 (40)
74 (63)
117 (100)
29 (25)
47 (40)
74 (63)
HT  =  3 in. (DN80)
HU  =  3 in. (DN80)
HV  =  3 in. (DN80)
HW  =  3 in. (DN80)
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
74 (63)
117 (100)
176 (150)
211 (180)
47 (40)
74 (63)
88 (75)
105 (90)
JU  =  4 in. (DN100)
JV  =  4 in. (DN100)
Yes
No
117 (100)
176 (150)
74 (63)
88 (75)
+ Actuator
Mounting
+ = Factory-Mounted Actuator
(Leave Fields 9 through 15 blank for valve without factory-mounted actuator)9
9 2 N Actuator Type
(Refer to Actuator
Bulletin)
924 = M9124-xGx-2 Non-Spring Return
92N = M9220-xxx-3 Spring Opens
94N = M9220-xxx-3 Spring Closes10 11 12
G Control Type A  =  Floating, AC 24 V or DC 24 V Input
B  =  On/Off